The Group’s cash flow interest rate risk is mainly concentrated on the fluctuation of

prevailing market interest rates arising from the Group’s LIBOR and HIBOR arising from the

Group’s variable-rate bank borrowings.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest

rates for its variable-rate bank borrowings. The analysis is prepared assuming the variable-

rate bank borrowings at the end of the reporting period were outstanding for the whole

year. For variable-rate bank borrowings, 50 basis points (2020: 50 basis points) increase or

decrease are used.

91HI-LEVEL TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED   IANNUAL REPORT 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2021

27.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

If interest rates have been 50 basis points (2020: 50 basis points) higher/lower for variable-

rate bank balances and bank borrowings and all other variables were held constant, the

Group’s post-tax profit for the year would increase or decrease by the following magnitude:

2021 2020

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in profit for the year 1,262 228

Decrease in profit for the year (1,262) (228)

Credit risk and impairment assessment

As at 31 December 2021 and 2020, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will

cause a financial loss to the Group due to failure to discharge an obligation by the counterparties

arises from the carrying amount of the respective recognised financial assets as stated in the

consolidated statement of financial position.

Trade receivables arising from contracts with customers

In order to minimise the credit risk, the directors of the Company have delegated a team

responsible for determination of credit limits and credit approvals. Other monitoring procedures